Parkland Homeowners Association, Inc. Hold Harmless Agreement

The user named below, inconsideration of permission granted by PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, to use PARKLAND ESTATES AIRPARK Runway agrees that:

- 1. The User releases PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION from every liability arising out of the use of PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION installation, supplies, or services, by the User. The User will defend, pay, or settle every claim or suit against PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, by agents, or employees of the User or persons claiming through them, or by third parties, and will hold the PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION harmless against every such claim or suit, including attorney fees, costs, and expenses arising out of the use of the PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION installation, supplies, or services, by the User.
- 2. The User will pay or settle every claim for death or injury to personnel, for loss or damage to property of or under the control of PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION arising out of the use of the PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION installation, supplies, or services, by the User.
- 3. The name of User, as described below, also applies to the following Divisions, Subsidiaries, or Companies of the parent organization named as User and for whom the User is legally liable. If any, list by name and address on additional lines provided.

GUEST'S SECTION

	PRINTED GUEST'S NAME (User)	ADDRESS	PHONE	'N' Number/ Make & Model	PILOT/AIRCRAFT OWNERS SIGNATURE	DATE
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						

HOMEOWNER'S SECTION

PRINTED LOT OWNER'S NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	<u>LOT/BLOCK</u>	HOMEOWNER'S SIGNATURE	<u>DATE</u>
--------------------------	----------------	------------------	------------------------------	-------------

The PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. provides this document, as required by Section 10 (Aircraft Standards) of the **RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS FOR PARKLAND ESTATES OF WELD COUNTY**, to all lot owners on an annual basis. Lot Owners are required to have this form completed and returned to the **SECRETARY** of the **PARKLAND HOMEOWNERS BOARD OF DIRECTORS** annually to include each visiting aircraft. Additional copies of this form may be obtained by contacting the **SECRETARY** or they may be obtained at the annual meetings.